HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 607 by Representative Owen

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "(80)" to "(81)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 10, change "(80)" to "(81)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
- 7 "(73) "Automotive" means concerned with or related to, but not limited to
- 8 <u>motor vehicles</u>, automobiles, trucks, motorcycles, recreational vehicles, all-terrain
- 9 vehicles, snowmobiles, campers, boats, and other watercraft."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, line 4, change "(73)" to "(74)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 7, after "devices." delete the remainder of the line
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 8 through 10 in their entirety
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 2, line 11, change "(74)" to "(75)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 2, line 15, change "(75)" to "(76)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 2, line 18, change "limited-use-limited-application (LULA)" to "limited-use-
- 22 limited-application, or LULA,"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 2, line 20, change "(76)" to "(77)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 23, change "application (LULA)" to "application, or LULA,"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 28 On page 2, line 24, change "(77)" to "(78)"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 3, line 3, change "(78)" to "(79)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 3, line 5, change "<u>electro/mechanical</u>" to "<u>electro-mechanical</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 3, line 13, change "(79)" to "(80)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 3, line 18, change "(80)" to "(81)"